

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16762 of 2024

=====

MAKWANA VINAYKUMAR PUNJABHAI

Versus

MINOR ADITYAKUMAR LAKSHMANBHAI KANABHAI DAMOR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VAIBHAV N SHETH(5337) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 24/12/2024

ORAL ORDER

Rule returnable on 17/01/2025. Meanwhile, the petitioner is permitted to seek an adjournment before the tribunal. To be heard with SCA No.17125 of 2024.

Direct Service is permitted.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

sompura